KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO4
Oit & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION R o
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 10 ¢ LOO7 1/ 03
PRODUCTION (.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (X.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Opsrator Information: Woll Information:

Uicenso #: 30606 AF1s: _15- 153-20880- 00 -0 O

Name: __Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. Lease Name: Sherilyn Well #: 1-14
Addresa: 250 N. Water Spot: . -N2 NE _SE s55c.14 Twp.5 s R 31 []East
ciysmezip: Wichita, KS 67202 County: Rawling (¥] West
Contact Parson: Kenneth Dean Feotfrom [ ] North/ [7] South Line of Section: 2310

Phone #:_316-267-3241 Feetfrom [7] East / [T] West Line of Saction: 660

_/_,,_ 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:

Formation; Lansing-Kansas City {Perts): 4021-4028

Formation: Cherokee (Pers): 43824394

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

J 2. Estimated amount of fiuid production to be commingled from sach interval:

Formation: Lansing-Kansas City BOPD: 7.2 MCFPD: Bwrp: 17.7
Formation: Cherckee BOPD: 5.8 MCFPD: swpp; 12.3
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation; BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

J 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and ail wells on offsetting faases within
a 1/2 mite mdius of the subject well, and for sach well tha namas and addresses of the lesses of record or operator.

__,_/__ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in IKLA.R. 82-3-135a,

For Commingiing of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
_.'/_ 5. Wiraline log of subject well.
_..‘_/H_ 6. Complete Form ACQ-1 (Wall Compietion form) tor the subject wsll.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, inchude the following: R E CE'VED
— 5. Wall construction diagram of subject weil.
— 8. Any avallable water chemistry data demonsirating the compatibiiity of the Rulds to bs commingled. .! UL 0 8 20"

Stato of Kansas ) KCC WICHITA

) s8:
County of Rawting ) f z
VERIFICATION: | heraby certify that to the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: / Lo —

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and , . Kenneth Dean
proper and | have no information or knowlodge, which is inconsistent with  Printed Nama:
the information supplied in this application. Titta: Production Geologist

Subscribed & §
KCC Office Use Only
Notary Public.___—& :
[:] Denled DApproved
7/21 il My Commission Expires:
KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: ] k-
Protests may be fied by any party having e valid i
Approved By: Date: in writing and comply with K AR, 82-3-135b and
the notice of application.
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Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 5. Market, Rm, 2078
Wichito, KS 67202.3802
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Kansas

Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 314:337-6211
htip:/ fkec ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Ward Loy d, Commussioner
Thowas F. Wright, Commissioner

Sam Brownback, Governor

July 21, 2011

Kenneth Dean

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
250 N. Water

Wichita, KS 67202

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071103
Sherilyn #1-14, Sec. 14-T58-R31W, Rawlins County
API No. 15-153-20880-00-00

Dear Mr. Dean:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per KAR. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on July 8, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD ; MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Lansing-Kansas City 7.2 0 17.7 4021-4028
Cherokee 5.8 0 12.3 4382-4394
Total Estimated Current Production | 13.0 0.0 30.0

Based upon the depth of the Cherokee formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO071103 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Depariment




Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: _ACO-4 Application for Commingling of Production

weli Name: Sherilyn # 1-14 Logal Location: N2 NE SE Sec. 14-55-31W, Rawins Co.

The undersigned heraby certificates that he / she Is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 6th of__July

E”—.__._ . & thue and corract copy of the application referenced above was delivered ar mallad to the following parties;

Noto: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Addrass (Attach acdiional shoeta if necessary)

} further attest that notica of the filing of this application was pubished in the _R@WIINS County Square Deal , the offictal county publication

o __Rawlins county. A copy of the affidavk of this publication is attached.

Signed tis __Sth day orluly 2011 i { @
} T N

Appiicant of Dudy Authorized Agan

Protests may be filed by any party having a valld interest In the application. Pettions for protests shall be In wiiting and shalf cidf
protestant and the title of tha application. The petition shall includa a clear and concise statement of the diract and substanilal intelg
including the mannaer in which tha protestant may be aflectad, and the nature, extant, character and grounds of the protest. Protesiijts
applicant by mall or persona) sarvice at the same time or before the protastant fles the protest with the Cormervation Divislon, Protests 1
publication natice of the application.

Malil to: KCC - Congervation Divigion, 130 §. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

JUL 08 201
KCC WICHITA




Page Threa

Offsat Operators, Unieased Mineral Owners and Landowners acraags
(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Name: Legal Description of Leasehald;
Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. W/2 Sec 13, Sec. 14, N/2 Sec. 23 and

250 N. Water, Suite 300 WI2Z NW/4 and NE/4 NW/4 of Sec. 24 in T5S R31W
Wichita, KS 67202

Gary & Sherilyn Cheney Ef2 NE/4 and SE/4 Sec. 14-58-31W
27728 Cheney Road

HC 2, Box 33
Rexford, KS 67753

1 hereby cerlily that the statements made herein are frue and correct 1o the best of my knowl and belief.

j —

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Notary Public

My Commission Expires; 44 B, 1

Instructions:
1. Fully compiete application, including page 4 (plat map) showing subject well and ali known oft, gas and input wells, including wWERE
inactive wells, or dry holes, within one-half mile. Show lease names and operators or unleased minaral rights owners of all lands within one-half mile.
Show well numbers and elavations of producing formation taps.
Attach some type of log (drillers log, electric log, atc.),
Attach some typa of verification of cemanting for surtace casing, longstring, D.V. tool, perforations, etc. (Cement ticket and job log, bond log. elc.}

Attach Affidavit of Nolice.

Fill in schematic drawing of subsurface facilities including: size, setting depth, amouni of cement, measured or calculated tops of cement for each of
surface, intermediate (if any} and production casing; size and setting depth of tubing and packer; geclogical zone of injection showing top and bottom
of injaction interval.

The original and one copy of the application and all alachments shall be mailed to the State Corporation Commission, Conservation Division.

Deliver or mail onp {1) copy af the application to the landowner on whosa land the injection well Is located and to aach operator or lasses of record
and each unleased mineral rights owner within one-half mile of the applicant well.

Apprryy pf thip spdilication, if granted, is valid only as long as there am no substantial changes in operation set forth in the application. A substantial

change raguirds 14 approval of a new application. No injection well may be used without prior written authorization.

RECEIVED
JUL 038 201

KCC WICHITA

All applipaNion Wes Must accompany the application.




Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, RAWLINS COUNTY, ss:
Mary K. Holle
Being first duly sworn, Deposes and says: That

she 1s
EDITOR-OWNER

of the Rawlins County Square Deal, a weekly Newspaper printed in (First pubtished in The Rawlins
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in County Square Deal, Thursday,
Rawlins County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a weekly May 12, 2011 - 1t,)

basis in Rawlins County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not ¢
trade, religious nor fraternal publication.

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION

Said newspaper is a Weekly published at least weekiy 50 times 2 OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said
county and state for a period of more than one year prior to the firsi
publication of said notice and was designated by Resolution 93 R 8 of
the Rawlins County Commissioners to be the official county newspa.
per and further designated by Resolution 93 R 9 ot: the Atwood City RE: Murfin Driling Co., inc.- Appli-
Council to be the official city newspaper. The Ranll:lS Cqunty Square cation for Commingling of Produc-
Deal has been admitted at the post office of Atwood in said County a: tion on the Sherilyn #1-14, located

second class matter. in Rawlins County, Kansas,

NOTICE OF
FILING APPLICATION

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published i

the regular and entire issue of said newspaper TO: All Oii and Gas Producers, Un-

teased Mineral Interest Qwners,
Landowners, and all persons
whomever concerned.

consecutive weeks, the first publication thereof

for /

4
being made as aforesaid on the _/Z “ day of_, % “'6‘

You, and each of you, are
hereby notified that Murfin Drilling
Company, Inc. has filed an applica-

tion for Commingling of Production
from the Lansing/ Kansas City and

2011, with subsequent publications being made on the following dates

, 2011 , 20

, 2011 , 20

¢

%////%4

#4
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 7 day of

(May,
47.

, 2011

, 2011,

AR A

Notary Public

; TARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
My appointment expires: 4-17-2015 IUROSALIE RUSSELL ROSS
ﬁm Appt. Exp.

41 Lo

Printer'’s fee: $.

Additional copies: $

e )

the Cherokee at the Sherilyn #1-14
‘well located in the N2 NE SE of Sec.
14-55-31W, Rawlins Co., KS.

Any persons who object to or
protest this application shall be re-
quired to file their objections or
protest with the Conservation Divi-
sion of the State Corporation Com-
mission of the State of Kansas
within fifteen (15) days from the date
of this publication. These protests
shall be pursuant to Commission
regulations and must state specific
reasons why the grant of the appli-
calion may cause waste, violate cor-
relative rights or pollute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or con-
cerned shall take notice of the fore-
going and shall govern themselves
accordingly.

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
250 N. Water, Suite 300
Wichita, KS 67202
318-267-3241

RECEIVED
JUL 08 201

KCC WICHITA




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS
- 8§,

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith; That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior o the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichila,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a irade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
pubiication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 13th of

May ap._ 2011, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk Fdocttd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

13th day of May, 2011

PENNY L. CAS
Appfﬁﬁiriibiigﬁg; %‘})3? )

\Dﬂhmm 76///]%(

Notary Public Sedg\ﬁ:k County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $101.20

3115241

LECP:‘uAL PUBLICATION

b

¢ ﬁﬂi:’l'a'? e
CORPORATION Comniion

OF TH
NOTICE OF Fitin.OF KANSAS

You, a .
o M:gi:aézh_ o hereby notifled
o Mt rilling Company, Inc. has filed
Produc,;ﬁ)ncaf”un for Commingling of
angnctten rom the Lansing: Kansas City
o erokeg at the Sherilyn #1-14 werl
: nlheN?NESEofSec.N N
anims Co, Ks. S-aw,
NY persons who obleci 4
' o or
:gizlgarlon shall be reqyireq 'gr?it‘eﬂ'ghls
lons or protesy with the fvation
H

Division Conservatlon

¢|Corm)rntll:m
585 within
143 oM the date of this
#3e  protests chay be
mission Feguistions ang
Feasons why the grant af
waste, vio
OF pollyute the'nalu?':ﬁ

aregoln
&S accordingly, 9and
Murfin Drilling Company, Inc,
250 N. Water, Suite 300 '
Wichita, K$ 67202
316-287- 3241

RECEIVED
JUL 038 201

KCC WICHITA




SHERILYN 1-14
bk L 4

D

55/ 31W

LEGEND MURFIN DRILLING

® OlL WELL Sherilyn f#1-14 Commingling App.
<~ DRY HOLE Sec. 14-55-31W, Rawtins Co., KS

O WATER DISPOSAL

IL WELL Kea Detn e/
& PLUGGED OIL REC VED

JUL 08 201
KCC WICHITA




